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Batting Averages

D. Raynsford
J. Tait

N. Scott
G. Perry

T. Ireland
M. Trefell
8. Farrugia
D. Bolger
T. Fulham
T. Gaitens
M. Roberts

Matches

B. Line 468
J. Brasher 384
D. Covill 159
T. Burgess 497
D. Day 279
D. Ashton 177
A. Fenton 439
R. Meek 54
R. Flynn 107
B. Golby 132

. A. Gallagher 196
. T. Greaves 128
B. Newland 247
A. Lulham 141
M. Walder 88
D. Edwards 108

. A. Williams 57
. G. Malyon 46
. 1. Sewell 326
. B. Burbridge 123
. R. Hoare 347
. R. Hibbert 73
. J. Woodford 74
Z. Maxwell 65

. A. Drinkwater 44
. S. Franci 50
. R. Partridge 175
. T. Laing 29
. M. Davies 42
. S. Haines 34
. J. Stewart 55
. T. Gilden 26
. A. Cook 13
D. Cope 19

. T. Nicholls 7
. 1. Winrow 28
. D. McHugh 87
. |. Azami 123
D. Hermitage 79
T. Weaver 15
Vercoe 14

. Page 76

. Webb 18
Sidnell 27

. Keating 14

. Thompson 3

. Dilley 59

. Till 5

. Southon 110
Shaik 2

. Mendis 9
Phillips 39

. Smith 52
Walker 12

. Fryer 1

. Millest 6

M. Bishop 3

. Redfern 17
Dunstan 9

. Lenton 4

. Stewart 6

. Foulerton 16

. Hadrill 34

. Spooner 2
Drury 8

. Nicholson 1
Sedgewick 17

. Daniels 6
Fowler 16
Dunkerley 3
Asaquith 2

. Deering 6

. Grinstead 1
Reid 3

. R. Eastwood 1
B. Weyman 19
Usher 1

. 1. Anderson 2
. C.Tyson-Taylor 3
. M. Fenton 6
. W. Nichols 1
. Gilbert 5
. J. Ward 3
. J. Dunning 3
. Pugh 5
J. Kendall 6

. 8. Allcock 3
. J. Salvi 2
. R. Mendis 3
. M. Ward 1
. J. Hoare 9
. G. Dorrell 2
. M. Kuriakose 3
. S. Cairnes 6
. T. Holden 13
. J. Walser 1
. E. Duddy 3
. T. Dunkerley 1
. Booth 2
. J. Fitzgerald 8
. J. Panwar 1
. L. Brown 1
. D. Harris 1
. D. Waddell 3
. S. Roberts 1
. L. Charnaud 2
. 8. Telford 4
. N. Tuppen 1
. J. Moriaty 3
. A. Machhi 1
A. Scott 1
E. Tuppen 1
W. Nelson 1
8. Taylor 1
J. Archdeacon 1
T. Gates 1
C. Mole 1
M. Hartley 1
F. Dunkerley 1
A. Day 2
B. Fenton 1
8. Tobin 2
M. Lance 3
W. Hewett 1
M. Bhavsar 1
R. Hafez 1
C. Hathenden 14
R. Kendall 2
D. Bazely 2
T. Thompson 2
A. Tomar 2
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1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Runs

HIS

Inns N/O
462 26
375 18
156 41
428 75
233 69
162 38
384 39

52 11
100 5
17 9
157 40
1M1 13
167 56
19 16

82 7
101 13

54 5

4 4
199 67
106 12
171 58

57 4

66 5

61 13

43 6

50 3
128 20

24 10

39 3

29 2

49 5

22 7

13 2

17 4

7 2
26 3
54 11
59 25
44 16
14 1
14 4
52 20
13 4
25
12
3

43 1
4

58 2
2
6

30

36

12

10

6
3
15
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413
389
384
365
314
296
282
260
258
239
210
175
175
172
169

36*

102
56
58
136*
58
194*
65
42
33
35
59
40
24
58
47
76*
93
23
60
30
107
79

13
29
28
47
55
25
36
56
38*
27
19
64
30*
26
17
32
22
25
25
22
43*
27
39
12
33

28*
17
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15*
21
26
1"
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24
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15
15
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14
14
14
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22.32
24.22
66.10.
16.24/
32.76|
41.99

9.55
54.41
22.05
18.13
16.58
16.46|
14.39
14.59
18.89
13.59
23.51
28.58

8.30
10.77

8.49
16.74]
14.44]
16.90
21.70
17.06|

6.86]
47.07
14.58
18.85|
11.48
30.20
39.64]
32.54
82.60
16.91

8.93
10.74]
1.1
22.77
28.20

8.13
28.67
11.38
21.00
87.50

5.65|
86.00

5.28
82.00
32.60

7.04]

4.86
13.50
13.50
26.00
63.00

8.40
15.38
25.25
18.00
14.50

3.78
38.50
15.00
14.20

5.07
16.25|

5.00
16.00
23.50

7.67
43.00
13.33
39.00

4.88
33.00
16.50
30.00
14.50
28.00

9.33
27.00

9.00

5.40

8.67
24.00
12.00

8.00
23.00

2.56|
11.00

7.33

6.67

Mighty Greys Life-Time Averages

Bowling Averages

Spells Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Av  Econ|
1. . Sewell 323 1,904.0 225 8420 431 195 4.4
2. D. Day 265 1,637.0 414 4621 406 114 28
3. R. Hoare 320 2,100.1 401 7598 395 19.2 3.6
4. B. Newland 234 1,281.3 177 6192 314 19.7 48
5. T. Burgess 381 1,324.5 146 6002 289 208 4.5
6. R. Partridge 176 669.4 68 3096 168 184 4.6
7. I. Azami 117 7164 84 2935 159 185 4.1
8. D. Ashton 119 6181 79 2778 149 186 45
9. T. Greaves 108 626.2 81 2257 144 157 3.6
10. D. McHugh 84 5066 67 2475 136 18.2 4.9
11. R. Southon 112 5531 42 2666 122 219 48
12. D. Hermitage 79 5041 97 1910 121 15.8 3.8
13. B. Line 214 3501 19 1940 119 16.3 5.5
14. D. Covill 119 3743 59 1477 112 13.2 3.9
15. A. Lulham 112 542.0 72 1786 112 15.9 3.3
16. N. Page 87 5384 76 1951 104 18.8 3.6
17. D. Smith 78 429.0 66 1318 95 13.9 3.1
18. J. Brasher 177 3135 34 1461 91 16.1 4.7
19. A. Gallagher 119 6315 89 2757 90 306 4.4
20. A. Dilley 62 3353 24 1320 76 174 3.9
21. A. 51 2350 31 740 75 9.9 3.1
22. E. 35 2534 31 763 63 121 3.0
23. A. 92 154.4 9 889 43 207 5.7
24. T. 26 109.3 12 514 38 135 47
25. S. H. 21 1170 20 390 37 105 3.3
26. G. 37 11841 6 580 35 166 4.9
27. G. 14 103.0 18 270 32 84 26
28. J. 46  126.0 17 410 29 144 3.3
29. C. Hathenden 14 88.0 13 309 24 129 3.5
30. R. Flynn 42 134.2 13 705 24 294 5.2
31. C. Foulerton 16 113.0 20 427 23 18.6 3.8
33. D. Cope 15 741 5 344 21 164 46
32. T. Gilden 12 63.0 1" 148 20 7.4 23
34. J. Vercoe 16 54.0 19 100 18 5.6 1.9
35. D. Edwards 27 721 6 481 18 26.7 6.7
36. R. Meek 23 81.0 6 405 17 238 5.0
37. H. Nicholson 14 83.0 8 296 16 185 3.6
38. T. Sedgewick 16 35.0 1 161 14 115 46
39. Z. Maxwell 23 86.0 5 527 11 479 6.1
40. D. Mendis 8 42.0 1 172 10 172 44
41. A. Drinkwater 15 44.2 0 272 10 27.2 6.1
42. J. Ward 3 18.0 5 56 7 80 3.1
43. C. Tyson-Taylor 3 22.0 1 94 7 134 43
44. T. Drury 7 19.0 1 95 6 15.8 5.0
45. J. Kendall 4 18.0 1 98 6 163 5.4
46. R. Webb 3 15.0 0 26 5 52 17
47. R. Hibbert 15 21.0 2 920 5 18.0 43
48. J. Salvi 2 15.1 4 29 4 73 1.9
49. S. Telford 1 6.0 0 38 3 127 6.3
50. Cole 4 18.0 0 89 3 297 49
51. B. Redfern 4 12.2 1 119 3 397 9.6
52. J. Dunstan 6 22.0 0 120 3 400 5.5
53. S. Cairnes 6 38.0 2 194 3 647 5.1
54. R. Thompson 2 1.2 0 2 2 10 1.4
55. T. Dunkerley 1 3.0 2 6 2 30 2.0
56. P. Alderman 1 4.0 2 16 2 80 4.0
57. A. Scott 1 8.0 2 23 2 15 29
58. A. Day 2 6.0 0 40 2 200 6.7
59. B. Spooner 2 9.0 1 44 2 220 49
67. A. Tomar 2 13.0 1 48 2 240 3.7
60. J. Hoare 3 7.0 0 60 2 300 8.6
61. D. Bazely 2 13.0 0 62 2 310 48
62. M. Kuriakose 3 10.3 0 75 2 375 71
63. T. Nicholls 5 211 2 107 2 535 5.0
64. M. Fenton 4 16.1 [ 122 2 61.0 7.6
65. J. Fitzgerald 8 28.2 3 186 2 93.0 6.6
66. D. Bolger 1 4.0 [ 16 1 16.0 4.0
68. M. Roberts 1 5.0 0 22 1 220 44
69. M. Ward 1 2.0 [ 22 1 220 11.0
70. B. Burbridge 1 4.0 0 49 1 49.0 123
71. R. Mendis 2 15.0 [ 73 1 730 4.9
72. S. Taylor 1 1.0 0 1 0 n/a 1.0
74. B. Fenton 1 4.0 0 14 0 nla 3.5
75. G. Perry 1 7.0 0 27 0 n/a 3.9
76. W. Hewett 1 6.0 0 24 0 nla 4.0
77. E. Shaik 2 4.0 0 16 0 n/a 4.0
73. L. Charnaud 2 13.0 2 63 0 nla 4.8
78. E. Duddy 1 4.0 1 20 0 nia 5.0
79. G. Grinstead 1 4.0 0 21 0 nla 53
80. T. Thompson 2 11.0 0 61 0 nia 5.5
81. A. Millest 2 7.0 0 40 0 nla 57
82. J. Dunkerley 1 2.0 1 13 0 nia 6.5
83. J. Moriaty 1 5.0 0 33 0 nla 6.6
84. Booth 1 3.0 0 21 0 nia 7.0
85. E. Tuppen 1 5.0 0 35 0 nla 7.0
86. J. Evans 1 4.0 0 35 0 nla 8.8
87. J. Reid 1 3.0 0 27 0 nla 9.0
88. D. Harris 1 3.0 0 30 0 nia 10.0
89. L. Brown 1 3.0 0 31 0 n/a 103
90. D. Hadrill 1 2.0 0 22 0 nia 11.0
91. M. Trefell 1 2.0 0 25 0 nla 12.5
92. J. Panwar 1 3.0 0 41 0 nla 137
93. G. Dorrell 1 1.0 0 15 0 n/a 150
94. T. Holden 1 1.2 0 20 0 n/a 15.4

2.38
17.00
15.00
15.00

7.50

5.00
14.00
14.00
14.00

7.00
12.00
10.00

9.00

8.00

4.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

5.00

5.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

2.00

1.00|

1.00|
1.00|
1.00|
1.00|

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Most Capped

Matches|

11,
112,
113.
114,
115.
116.
17.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122,
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132,
133.
134,
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.

>POVWODASPPNICZOO=

comz

-

AOZPACHCCODIPCHAPOOCAro-AwaAWOAD

oo

T. Burgess
B. Line

. Gallagher
. Ashton

. Partridge
. Covill

. Lulham

. Golby
Greaves

. Burbridge
. Azami

. Southon

. Edwards
. Flynn

. Walder

. McHugh

. Hermitage
. Page
Woodford
. Hibbert
Maxwell

. Dilley

. Williams
Stewart

. Meek

. Smith
Francis

. Malyon

. Drinkwater
. Davies
Phillips
Haines

. Hadrill
Laing
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. |. Winrow

Sidnell
Gilden

. Cope

. Weyman
. Webb

. Redfern
Sedgewick
. Foulerton
Fowler
Weaver
Vercoe

. Keating

. Hathenden
. Cook
Holden
Walker

. Fryer

. Nicholson
. Mendis
Dunstan
Hoare
Drury
Fitzgerald
Nicholls

. Millest

. Stewart

. Daniels

. Deering

. Fenton
Kendall
Cairnes

. Till

. S. Telford
. R. Thompson

M. Bishop
Dunkerley
Reid

Ward

J.
J.
. C. Tyson-Taylor
J.
J.

Dunning
. Allcock
. Mendis

C.
S.
R.
. M. Kuriakose
. E. Duddy
D.
E.
B

. Waddell

. J. Moriaty
. M. Lance

. Shaik
. Spooner

. J. Asquith

. |. Anderson
. J. Salvi

. G. Dorrell

. Booth

. L. Charnaud
. A. Day

. 8. Tobin

. R. Kendall

. D. Bazely

. T. Thompson
. A. Tomar

. G. Grinstead
. R. Eastwood
. Usher

. W. Nichols

. M. Ward

J. Walser

T. Dunkerley
J. Panwar

L. Brown

D. Harris

S. Roberts
N. Tuppen
A. Machhi
A. Scott

E. Tuppen
W. Nelson
8. Taylor

J. Archdeacon
T. Gates

C. Mole

M. Hartley
F. Dunkerley
B. Fenton
W. Hewett
M. Bhavsar
R. Hafez

D. Raynsford
J. Tait

N. Scott

G. Perry

T. Ireland

M. Trefell

8. Farrugia
D. Bolger

T. Fulham

T. Gaitens
M. Roberts

497
468
439
384
347
326
279
247
196
177|
175
159
141
132]
128
123
123
110]
108|
107|

88

87

79




